
 Hamblen County Board of Education

 FY 25-26 Maintenance of Effort $27,356,092
 State Calculated MOE $22,897,578
 Difference $4,458,514

 Funding Request from County:
 1.5% Pay Increase $1,125,600
 CDC Teacher Assistant $43,000
 Communication Director/Grant Writer $99,663
 Tech Refresh $97,438

$1,365,701



Draft 1 Estimated Ending Fund Balance 11,446,018$           

Changes for Draft 2:

Recognize transfer from General Fund (166,024)                   
to Special Project Fund to cover 
our share of SHVFD fire engine FY 24-25

IT Consultant Fees (30,000)                      
101-52600-312

Correction of error on repair of (13,500)                      
maintenance & equip for Jail
101-54210-336

Tablets and Equip for Commission (14,607)                      

Request Removed for General Sessions 62,963                       
Assistant

Juvenille Court - Medical Coverage Update (5,600)                        

Draft 2 Estimated Ending Fund Balance 11,279,250$           

Changes for Draft 3:

COLAS (1,290,159)$            
10% HCSD,  5% Other General Fund Emp

Ambulance ($75,000 from Fund 101, 133,608$                  
$133,608 from Opioid Funding)

Morristown Parks & Rec 150,000$                  
Reduced contribution by $150,000

HC Substance Abuse Coalition 5,000$                       
No Funding

Estimated new growth revenue 1,000,000$              

Draft 3 Estimated Ending Fund Balance 11,277,699$           

ESTIMATED DEFICIT 4,597,189$              

Capital Items

Humane Society (200,000)                   
Library Capital Requests (30,000)                      
Property Assessor Vehicle (40,000)                      
HVAC Units (40,000)                      
Reg of Deed Flooring (32,000)                      
HCSD Vehicles (114,000)                   
Cherokee Park Vehicle (30,000)                      
HWY 160 J Turn (85,000)                      
MHEMS Ambulance (75,000)                      

Total (646,000)$                

FUND 101 NON-CAPITAL DEFICIT 3,951,189$              



Draft 1 Estimated Ending Fund Balance 1,354,398$             

Draft 2 Changes: -$                            

Draft 3 Changes:

COLAS (56,070)$                  
5%

Draft 3 Estimated Ending Fund Balance 1,298,328$             

ESTIMATED DEFICIT 572,986$                 

Capital Items

Garbage Truck (470,000)                  

FUND 116 NON-CAPITAL DEFICIT 102,986$                 



Draft 1 Estimated Ending Fund Balance 1,072,338$             

Draft 2 Changes: -$                            

Draft 3 Changes:

COLAS (69,580)$                  
5%

Draft 3 Estimated Ending Fund Balance 1,002,758$             

ESTIMATED DEFICIT 163,369$                 

Capital Items

FUND 131 NON-CAPITAL DEFICIT 163,369$                 








